RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

RESOLUTION OF THE NAPA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, REVISING NAPA COUNTY POLICY 37Y TITLED CRIMINAL RECORD SECURITY POLICY AND PROCEDURES EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

WHEREAS, the Board wishes to Amend Napa County Policy 37Y titled "Criminal Record Security Policy and Procedures" to be consistent with the changes to County Ordinance 2.100.181 (fingerprints and background checks),

WHEREAS, specifically, the Board wishes to Amend Napa County Policy 37Y to ensure that Probation employees are required to submit and Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) background check as a condition of employment; and

WHEREAS, the Board further wishes to Amend Napa County Policy 37Y so that employees who have access to Federal Tax Information undergo and pass both a Department of Justice and FBI background reinvestigation every five (5) years consistent with IRS publication 1075; and

WHEREAS, attached as Exhibit "A" is a redline version of the proposed changes to Napa County Policy Section 37Y.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of Napa County as follows:

The Board hereby modifies 37Y of the Napa County Policy Manual, Titled "Criminal Record Security Policy and Procedures" as shown in Exhibit "A," so that effective the date of this Resolution Napa County Policy 37Y reads in the manner set forth in Exhibit "B,"

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED by the Napa County Board of Supervisors, State of California, at a regular meeting of the Board

eld on the ^{tn} day	of Septe	ember, by the f	following vote:	
AYES:	SUPER	VISORS		
NOES:	SUPERVISORS			
ABSTAIN:	SUPERVISORS			
ABSENT:	SUPER	VISORS		
			NAPA COUNTY, a the State of California	political subdivision of a
Ву:			JOELLE GALLAGHER, Chair of the Board of Supervisors	
APPROVED AS TO FORM		APPROVED BY THE NAPA		ATTEST: NEHA HOSKINS
Office of County Counsel		COUNTY		Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Cusan R Altman Don	uits	BOARD	OF SUPERVISORS	
y: Susan B. Altman, Deputy				

APPROVED AS TO FORM	APPROVED BY THE NAPA	ATTEST: NEHA HOSKINS
Office of County Counsel	COUNTY	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
By: Susan B. Altman, Deputy		
	Date:	By:
Date: 9/4/2024		
	Processed By:	
	Deputy Clerk of the Board	